
 

 

केन्द्रीय विपणन संगठन /CENTRAL MARKETING ORGANISATION 
शाखा विक्रय कायाालय,AarkoD isalvar 56,, tIsarI maMijala ,1 nyaU plaaisayaa , [ndaOr 

                             Branch Sales Office,Arcade Silver 56, 3
rd

 Floor,1, New Palasia , Indore 

 

संदर्ा सं/.Ref. No. नाग/विप/ननविदा/FP/14-15/55                                       ददनांक/Date-21.01.2015 

    ऑन लाइन अग्रवर्ती नीलामी सूचना – 2014-15/55 
 ON- LINE FORWARD AUCTION NOTICE – 2014-15/55 

ननववदा खलुने की नर्तथि /  Date of opening 28.01.2015 – 01.00 PM 

प्राथमिकता बिक्री “जहा ं है जैस े है ” के आधार पर ननम्नमलखखत सािग्री हिारे र्ोपाल s\TakyaaD-,सखुीसेिेननया,विददशा 
रोड,र्ोपाल िें ऑन लाइन अग्रिती नीलािी की प्रककया द्िारा बिक्री हेत ुउपलब्ध है 
The following materials are available “as is where is” basis at our BHOPAL stockyard sukhi 

seveniya,vidisha Road, Bhopal(Tel. 0755 -2885218)    for sale through On Line Forward(OFA) process  

subject to prior sale:- 
LOT 
NO. 

PLANT  PROD MATERIAL 
DESCRIPTION 

Dim
.1 
[m
m] 

Dim.
2 

[mm] 

Dim
. 
3[m
m] 

Dim.4 
[mm] 

QTY Wagon Number Ex-syd Price 
inclusive of 

standard size 
& quality 
extras but 

exclusive of 
ED/VAT/Entr

y Tax, 
Cutting/bendi

ng, Non-
stantard 

extras and all 
other charges 
as applicable 
(Rs./Tonne) 

Actual 
Excise 
Duty 

(PMT) 

1 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES IS 2062 E250BR 28 2500   12500 6.887 

SECR2114107439
2 42360 4,919 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES IS 2062 E250BR 28 2500   12500 6.887 

SECR2114107439
2 42360 4,919 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES IS 2062 E250BR 28 2500   12500 6.87 SWR21151168210 42360 4,919 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES IS 2062 E250BR 28 2500   12500 6.896 SWR94151365811 42360 4,919 

                27.54       

2 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES IS 2062 E250BR 28 2500   12500 6.809 SWR94151365972 42360 4,919 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES IS 2062 E250BR 28 2500   12500 6.809 SWR94151365972 42360 4,919 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES IS 2062 E250BR 28 2500   12500 6.809 SWR94151365972 42360 4,919 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES IS 2062 E250BR 28 2500   12500 6.872 SEC19140319163 42360 4,886 

                27.299       

3 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES IS 2062 E250BR 56 2500   6300 6.892 SWR21150641523 45360 4,827 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES IS 2062 E250BR 56 2500   6300 6.892 SWR21150641523 45360 4,827 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES IS 2062 E250BR 56 2500   6300 6.872 NCR21131125103 45360 4,882 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES IS 2062 E250BR 56 2500   6300 6.872 NCR21131125103 45360 4,882 

                27.528       



4 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES 

IS2062E350C-
MA350HI 28 2500   12500 6.757 

WCR2116086846
0 45460 5,216 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES 

IS2062E350C-
MA350HI 28 2500   12500 6.757 

WCR2116086846
0 45460 5,216 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES 

IS2062E350C-
MA350HI 28 2500   12500 6.757 

WCR2116086846
0 45460 5,216 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES 

IS2062E350C-
MA350HI 28 2500   12500 6.757 

WCR2116086846
0 45460 5,216 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES 

IS2062E350C-
MA350HI 28 2500   12500 6.939 SEC19140451054 45460 5,216 

                33.967       

5 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES 

IS2062E350C-
MA350HI 36 2500   12500 8.793 SEC57140322387 45460 4,867 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES 

IS2062E350C-
MA350HI 36 2500   12500 8.793 SEC57140322387 45460 4,867 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES 

IS2062E350C-
MA350HI 36 2500   12500 8.793 SEC57140322387 45460 4,867 

BSP 
PM 
PLATES 

IS2062E350C-
MA350HI 36 2500   12500 8.793 SEC57140322387 45460 4,867 

                35.172       

              

GRAN
D 
TOTAL 

151.50
6       

 

  

LOT No. EMD@2% 

EMD REQUIRED FOR LOT No. 1 23600 

EMD REQUIRED FOR LOT No. 2 23300 

EMD REQUIRED FOR LOT No. 3 25200 

EMD REQUIRED FOR LOT No. 4 31200 

EMD REQUIRED FOR LOT No. 5 32000 

 

          ]pyau-> ivaYayaantga-t naIlaamaI ko tht sqaanaIya ivak`ya pr vaoT va pv̀aoSa kr 

inaQaa-irt dr Anausaar laagaU haogaa  

SALE UNDER THE SUBJECT AUCTION SHALL BE TREATED AS LOCAL 
SALES AND VAT/CST & ENTRY TAX AT APPLICABLE RATES SHALL BE 
CHARGED. 

ननविदा िे दशााई गई रामश िे सािग्री का िूल्य तथा सर्ी अनतररक्त चाजेस सिाविष्ट सिझ ेजाएंगे परंतु उत्पाद शुल्क (उपयुाक्त 
िे दशााए अनुसार) /िैट/चंूगी ि कदटगं तथा िेंडींग चाजेस एिं लागू होनेिाले अन्द्य चाजेस का सिािेश नही होगा । 
The rate quoted will be deemed to be inclusive of price and all extras/charges but exclusive of ED (actual ED 

as indicated above) /VAT /CST/ Entry tax and cutting / bending charges and all other charges as applicable.  

इच्छुक ग्राहक जो उपरोक्त िें से कोई िाल खरीदना चाहता है तो शाखा प्रिंधक या उसके प्राधधकृत प्रनतननधध को शाखा िें उपलब्ध 
फािेट के अनुसार अपना इच्छा पत्र जिा करें और साथ ही सािान्द्य ननयि और विननयि आचरण ननयंत्रण ऑनलाइन नीलािी 
सेिा प्रदायी िंच प्रत्येक की प्रनत तथा शाखा िें उपलब्ध िुख्य शब्दािमलयों की पररर्ाषा के प्रत्येक पषृ्ठ पर हस्ताक्षर करन ेके 
उपरान्द्त जिा करें । 
Customer intending to purchase any of the above materials shall have to submit to the Branch Manager or his 

authorized representative, a letter of interest as per format available at the Branch as well as submit a copy of 

mailto:EMD@2%25


the “General Rules and Regulation governing conduct of Online Auction on the Service Provider Platform” 

and the “definition of key terms” available with the Branch, after duly signing on each page. 

2.   बिक्री हेरु्त उपलब्ध माल का ननरीक्षण/ Inspection of material available for sale. 

िोलीकताा की िोली पूिाानुिान पर स्िीकार कर ली जाएगी कक िोलीकताा ने िाल का ननरीक्षण कर मलया है तथा उन्द्हें उस िाल की 
जानकारी है जजसकी िे िोली लगा रहे हैं चाहे उस िाल का ननरीक्षण ककया है या नहीं इस पर केवियट एम्पटॉर का मसधदांत लाग ू
िाना जाएगा । जहां है जैसे है और बिना मशकायत   के आधार पर िाल बिक्री का प्रस्ताि ददया जाएगा। िाल संग्रहण के स्थान 
से ब्यौरे िें मलख ेअनुसार िाल उठाया जाएगा चाहे उसिें दोष और त्रुदट हो या अन्द्य । ननविदा कागजातों िें िात्रा, गुणित्ता, िाप 
धचन्द्ह और संख्या इत्यादद का अनुिान होगा और उस पर कोई िारंटी या गांरटी लाग ूनहीं होगी ।  िोलीकताा को सलाह दी जाती 
है कक िोली िोलने से पहले िाल का ननरीक्षण कर लें । 
Bids are accepted on the assumption that the bidders have inspected the materials and have known what they 

are bidding for whether they have first inspected the materials or not and that the principle of Caveat Emptor 

shall apply. The materials offered for sale are on ‘AS IS WHERE IS” AND NO COMPLAINT”basis. The 

material will be lifted from the site of storage with all faults and error in description or otherwise if any. 

Quantity, quality, size measurement, marks and number stated in the tender documents are approximate and 

no warranty or guarantee shall be implied. The bidders are advised to inspect the material before bidding. 

3.  पैराग्राफ 2 िें ददए गए िाल के ब्यौरे के साथ डडिांड ड्राफ्ट/पे आडार/ िैंकर चैक/चैक, जजन ग्राहकों को चैक सुविधा उपलब्ध है 
/ अनुसूधचत िैंक द्िारा िैंक गारंटी स्टील अथॉररटी ऑफ इंडडया मलमिटेड, [ndaOr के पक्ष िें ियाना जिा पूंजी के रूप िें जिा करनी 
होगी। जो ग्राहक ऑन-लाईन अग्रिती नीलािी िें र्ाग लेने को इच्छुक हैं देय ियाना जिा की रामश की गणना उक्त पेराग्राफ 1 िें 
उजल्लखखत िाल के ब्यौरे का 2 प्रनतशत की दर से या अधधकति 1,00,000 रूपये ( एक लाख रूपये ) जिा कराना होगा । िाल 
की ितािान स्टॉकयाडा िुल्य सूचना के ददन को धयान िें रखत ेहुए ियाना जिा रामश की गणना करनी होगी । The documents 

detailed at paragraph 2 above should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit in the Demand Draft /Pay 

Order /Bankers Cheque / Cheque from customers having cheque facility / bank guarantee obtained from a 

scheduled bank except from any Gramin/Co-operative Bank and from any branch of Catholic Syrian Bank 

Limited  and drawn in favour of Steeel Authority of India Limited Payable at Indore.  The value of the EMD to 

be paid is to be computed @ 2% of the value of the items, detailed at paragraph 1 above which the customer is 

interested to procure through Online Forward Auction, subject to the maximum of Rs, 1, 00.000/-(Rupees One 

Lakh only).  The prevailing stockyard prices of the items as on date of the notice would be the basis for 

computing the value of EMD. 

 
4.     नीलािी की नतधथ    Auction Date:                   28.01.2015 

    नीलािी आरम्र् सिय / Auction start time  :       01.00 PM        

    नीलािी सिाप्त सिय ( सूचक )  Auction end time  : 02.00 PM 

    ननरीक्षण की नतधथ   Inspection date:                  TILL 27.01.2015 

    ननरीक्षण का सिय   Inspection timing:      UPTO 5.00PM 

5.  केन्द्रीय विणन संगठन के संदर्ा िें कागजात “इच्छा पत्र ”, ‘प्रनत‘ सेल एफ ए 1 ऑन लाईन नीलािी  अग्रिती नीलािी ( 
एफ. ए ) द्िारा बिक्री के मलए सािान्द्य ननिन्द्धन एिं शत ेआन लाइन अग्रिती ननलािी हेतु सािान्द्य ननयि और विननयि आचरण 
ननयंत्रण और विशेष ननिंधन एिं शत े( यदद कोई है ) और प्रिुख ननिन्द्धन की पररर्ाषा को उधचत रूप से हस्ताक्षर एिं स्टाम्प 
लगाकर दें जो कक िोलीकताा की पूणारूपेण स्िीकृनत िानी जाएगी । इसके साथ ियाना जिा रामश डडिांड ड्राफ्ट/पे आडार/ िैंकसा चके 
/ग्राहक का चके यदद उसे चैक सुविधा उपलब्ध है तो/ िैंक गारंटी अनुसूधचत िैंक से प्राप्त, जो कक स्टील अथॉररटी ऑफ इंडडया 
मलमिटेड के पक्ष िें देय केन्द्रीय विपणन संगठन की शाखा विक्रय कायाालय. [ndaOr पर हो अधग्रि के रूप िें देिें । 
In case of CMO the documents”Letter of Interest,” copy of the SAIL FA1( General Terms & Conditions of 

sale through Online Auction / Forward Auction (FA)”,General Rules and Regulation governing conduct of 

online Forward Auction” Special Terms & Conditions(if any) and “ Defination of Key terms” duly signed and 

stamped as a token of  the bidder’s acceptance of the same in toto should be accompanied with EMD in the 

form of Demand Draft/ Pay Order/ Banker’s Cheque / Cheque from customer having cheque facility/ Bank 

guarantee obtained from a scheduled bank and drawn in favour Steel Authority of India Limited payable  at  

Indore to the CMO Branch sales Office. 



एफ ए द्िारा िाल के प्राप्त करन ेके मलए ियाना जिा की रामश को गणना उस िाल के िूल्य का 2 प्रनतशत जजसे ग्राहक खरीदने 
िें इच्छुक हो जो कक अधधकति 1 लाख रूपये होना चादहए । सूचना की नतधथ िाले ददन जो िाल की कीित होगी िह ही लाग ू
सिझी जाएगी तथा उसे ही ियाना जिा की गणना के मलए िान्द्य सिझा जाएगा । 
The value of the EMD to be paid is to be computed @2% of the value of the items, which the customer is 

interested to procure through FA, subject to a maximum of Rs.1.00 lakh..  The prevailing stockyard prices of 

the items as on date of the notice would be the basis for computing the value of the EMD.  

“Additional EMD at the rate of 3% of material value would be required to be submitted for all cases 

where concessional CST is being charged,including the cases where customer has submitted permanent 

EMD. This additional EMD will be refunded on submission of C -form” 

 

6.  स्थायी ग्राहक िह िाना जाएगा जो अपना ियाना जिा कम्पनी के पास रखेगा तथा सर्ी अग्रिती नीलािी ( एफ.ए) िें र्ाग 
ले सकेगा ।  सेिा प्रिंधक द्िारा उसे स्थायी पहचान पत्र ( ID )  जारी ककया जाएगा जजससे िह यह सेिा प्राप्त कर सकेगा ।  
Permanent customers will be those who would like to keep the EMD amount as decided to enable them to 

participate in all the FAs without returning the EMD.  Such customers will be given permanent User Id by the 

Service Provider.  Temporary customers will defined as those who submit the EMD in each FA for 

participation 

7.  पैराग्राफ 5 िें उजल्लखखत सर्ी प्रकार से पूणा कागजात एिं ियाना जिा सेिा प्रिंधक  के.वि.स.ं शाखा प्रिंधक के पास ददनांक 
.. 27.01.2015.. को िजे.05.00 PM.. से पहले पहंुच जाने चादहए ।  िास्तविक सहर्ाधगता से पूिा ग्राहक, स्टील अथॉररटी ऑफ 
इजडडया मलमिटेड को सेिा प्रदान करन ेिाली िेटलजंक्शन सविासेज मलमिटेड, 43 जिाहर लाल नेहरू िागा, कोलकाता - 700 071 
से र्ी सहायता प्राप्त कर सकत ेहैं ताकक िे आन लाइन अग्रिती नीलािी प्रकक्रया िें बिना कदठनाई के र्ाग ले सकें  । 
EMD  and the documents details at paragraph 5 above, complete in all respect, should reach the Service 

Provider/CMO Branch Sales Office  before 05.00PM…on 27.01.2015……Before actual  participation, the 

customers may obtain necessary help from the Service Providers to Steel Authority of India  Ltd.. viz. 

Metaljunction Services Limited,43 J L Nehru Road, Kolkata –700 071 so as to enable them to participate in 

the Online Forward Auction process, without any difficulty.  

8.ऑन लाईन अग्रिती नीलािी िें अंनति िोली िोलने िाला जो सफल होगा िोमलकताा के दर को सक्षि प्राधधकारी के स्िीकृनत हेतु 
7 काया ददिसों तक िान्द्य िाना जाएगा । सफल िोलीकताा को सेल द्िारा जारी स्िीकार प्रस्ताि  बिक्री आदेश  प्रस्ताि पत्र इस 
सूचना के सीमित सिय तक िान्द्य जाना जाएगा जैसा कक पहले ननणाय मलया जा चुका है । 
Final bids by the successful bidders in the Online Forward Auction should be kept valid for 7 (seven) working 

days from the date of conduct of Online Forward Auction for acceptance by the competent authority.  

Acceptance Offers /Sales Order. Offer Letters issued by SAIL to successful bidders against the notice will be 

valid for a definite period as decided. 

9.  शाखा प्रिंधक के पास अधधकार सुरक्षक्षत होगा कक िह ककसी र्ी िोली को स्िीकार करे या रद्द करे या सारी िोली रद्द कर 
दें और उसका यह ननणाय अंनति होगा । 
The Branch Manager reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids and his decision shall be final. 

10.  यदद ऑन लाईन अग्रिती नीलािी िें ककसी की िोली स्िीकार नहीं की जाती तो 7 ददिसों के र्ी उसका ियाना जिा रामश 
सेिा प्रिंधक के.वि.सं.शाखा कायाालय द्िारा िोलीकताा को लौटा दी जाएगी ।  यदद िोली स्िीकार कर ली जाती है तो िोलीकताा को 
स्िीकृनत प्रस्ताि बिक्री आदेश प्रस्ताि पत्र िाल का प्रस्ताि ददया जाएगा और ननयत सिय जोकक स्िीकृनत प्रस्ताि  बिक्री आदेश  
प्रस्ताि पत्र िें मलखखत है जिा नहीं कराता तो उसका ियाना जिा जब्त कर ददया जाएगा । 
In cases where the bids given by the bidders in the Online Forward Auction are not accepted, the EMD 

amount will be refunded in full within 7 days of auction by Service Provider/CMO  Branch Sales Office to the 

bidder. If the bids are accepted and materials are offered through Acceptance Offer/Sales Order/ Offer Letters 

and the customer do not make payment as stipulated in the Acceptance Offer/Sales Order/Offer Letter, EMD 

shall be forfeited in full. 

11.  यदद ग्राहक को ररलीज आडार/ डडमलिरी आडार पूरा र्ुगतान करने के पश्चात ्जारी कर ददया जाता है परन्द्तु पूरा िाल या 
उसका कुछ र्ाग ररलीज / डडमलिरी आडार िें मलखखत ननयत सिय िें नहीं उठा पाता है तो र्ी पूणा ियाना जिा जब्त कर मलया 
जाएगा । 



If the customer has obtained released order / Delivery Order after making full payment but have failed to lift 

the quantities in full or part within the time stipulated in Release Order/Delivery Order, the EMD in 

proportion to the lifted shall be forfeited.  

12.  यदद ककसी कारणिश कम्पनी द्िारा ऑन लाईन अग्रिती नीलािी िें पूरे िाल का आफर या उसके ककसी र्ाग को देने िें 
सक्षि नहीं हो पाती तो कम्पनी का सीमित उत्तरदानयत्ि है कक िूल्य का र्ुगतान िावपस कर ददया जाए जो िाल कम्पनी नहीं दे 
सकी । 
If for any reasons beyond the control of the Company, all the materials offered through the Online Forward 

Auction or part thereof cannot be delivered, the liability of the Company will be limited only to refund of the 

proportionate amount paid by the customer as applicable for the quantity not delivered. 

  13. स्टॉकयाडा से िाल उठाने का दानयत्ि ग्राहक का है । 
  Material lifting from the stockyard shall be customer’s responsibility. 

14. ’’सेल - एफ ए 1 ’’ द्िारा िाल की बिक्री का ननयंत्रण होगा। “सािान्द्य ननिंधन और शत ेऑन लाईन नीलािी / अग्रिती 
नीलािी (एफ. ए) द्िारा बिक्री ” और बिक्री के सािान्द्य और विशेष ननिंधन एिं शत ेहोगी । 
The sale of materials shall be governed by”SAIL-FA1: General Terms & Conditions for sale through Online 

Forward Auction/Forward Auction (FA)” and Special Terms & conditions of sale. 

15.  सेल को यह अधधकार सुरक्षक्षत है कर्ी र्ी िह ककसी र्ी िद या िाल को गणना एिं तोल के स्िीकृनत आफर/बिक्री 
आदेश/ऑफर लेटर के िाद या विज्ञापन के िाद र्ी ग्राहक को बिना कारण िताए बिक्री से िापस ले सकती है । इस िापसी से यदद 
ग्राहक को कोई नुकसान या क्षनत होती है तो इसके मलए सेल उत्तरदायी नहीं होगा । 
SAIL reserves the right to withdraw from the sale after advertising or after issue of Acceptance Offer/Sale 

Order/ Offer Letter for any item of any quantity of the materials by number or weight without assigning any 

reasons thereof to the customer on account of such withdrawal. 

16. सेल यह अधधकार र्ी सुरक्षक्षत रखता है कक िह ककसी र्ी िद / िाल की िोली या इंटरनेट द्िारा 
नीलािी आिंबत्रत करने के िाद र्ी उसे ककसी दसूरे ढंग से बिक्री कर सकता है । 
SAIL reserves the right to dispose off any item by other means even after inviting bids for sale of such 

materials by auction through internet.     

                                                                    

         
 
                                                 शाखा प्रिंधक / Branch Manager          

       

 वितरण / DISTRIBUTION 

 1.  नोदटस िोडा - कायाालय [ndaOr / िालगोदाि [ndaOr / Notice Board –Indore Office /Indore Warehouse. 

  2. saI saI Aao / Baaopala /  maala BaMDar p`baMqak / Baaopala / CCO, BHOPAL /WHM,BHOPAL 

 3.  क्षॆत्रीय प्रिंधक(एफ.पी)/क्षेत्रीय प्रिंधक(एल.पी.)/क्षेत्रीय कायाालय/िुंिई 

     RM(FP) /RM(LP)/WR/ MUMBAI 

       4.  सर्ी शाखा प्रिंधकों (िुंिई, naagapur,,,,, Ahmadabaad,,,,,, baraoDa,,kaoTa,, ,jayapur, ,jabalapur,,,gvaailayar)  
             All BMs( Mumbai, Nagpur, Ahemdabad, Baroda, Kota, Jaipur, Jabalpur, Pune, Gwalior) 

        5. Sr.Manager (Fin)/BSO/Indore. 

, 

          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 






